 1
Dental Refresher Workshop
Presented by
The Department of Social Services
& HP Provider Representative Melisa
Garcia
 2
CT interChange MMIS

CT interChange MMIS
Web Eligibility Screen Enhancements
Search by Service Type Codes
• Providers will now be able to search by up to five (5)
different service type codes.  The service type codes allow
providers to verify the client’s eligibility benefit coverage for
specific services.
The first service type code field defaults to 30 – Health
Benefit Plan Coverage.  If the provider searches by that
default selection, it will return with all the service type
codes that are covered for the client’s benefit plan.
The specific service type codes for Dental providers is “35”
for “Dental Care”
 6
CT interChange MMIS
Web Eligibility Screen Enhancements
Search by Service Type Codes
 7
CT interChange MMIS
Web Eligibility Screen Enhancements
Search by Service Type Codes 35 – Dental Care
 8
CT interChange MMIS
Web Eligibility Screen Enhancements
• The eligibility verification request screen has been enhanced
to verify eligibility to the end of the current month.
• The eligibility response is based on current eligibility and is
subject to change. Please validate again on the actual date
of service.
 9
CT interChange MMIS
Web Eligibility Screen Enhancements
Charter Oak client eligibility search response
 10
CT interChange MMIS
Web Eligibility Screen Enhancements
HUSKY B client eligibility search response
• HUSKY B copay amounts will not show on the eligibility screen,
provider should refer to the dental fee schedule.
 11
CT interChange MMIS
Dental Fee Schedule
• Select Provider Fee Schedule Download from Provider menu
• Click “I accept” to the Connecticut Provider Fee Schedule End
User License Agreement page
• Provider Fee Schedules are listed by provider type.  Choose
Dental by clicking on the PDF or CSV link.
 12
CT interChange MMIS
Dental Fee Schedule
Dental Fee Schedule updated January 1, 2013
 13
CT interChange MMIS
Dental Fee Schedule
Dental Fee Schedule updated January 1, 2013
• Dental procedure codes D1203, D1204 and D1206 are no
longer effective as of December 31, 2012.
• Dental providers should start using D1208 instead of D1203,
D1204 and D1206 for dates of service January 1, 2013 and
forward.
• Dental fee schedule was updated with a 12/31/2012 end
date for D1203, D1204 and D1206
 14
CT interChange MMIS
Dental Fee Schedule
• PR means Post Authorization Review is required to be
obtained from Connecticut Dental Health Partnership(CTDHP)
AFTER the service has been performed
 15
CT interChange MMIS
Dental Fee Schedule
• PA means Prior Authorization is required to be obtained from
CTDHP BEFORE the service is performed
• <21 means that Prior Authorization is required for patients under
the age of 21
• >21 means that Prior Authorization is required for patients 21 years
of age and older
•  PA means that Prior Authorization is required for all patients
• Providers can access the dental fee schedule at
www.ctdssmap.com  to determine which procedure codes
require PA or PR (slides 12 & 14).
• Providers should refer to the CTDHP Web site www.ctdhp.com
and access the provider manual to determine if a procedure
complies with the Medical Services Policy.
 16
CT interChange MMIS
Prior Authorizations
• Electronic prior authorization or post procedure review